Reference

Republic of the Philippines Number: VII~;I'06?
DEPARTMENT OF PUELIC WORKS AND : S LN,
OFFICE OF THE SECRETA| ProjectiD:  P00705583VS

-'APR 1 023 Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary
This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 24 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B.
TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of MA.
Margarita C. Junia, D.M., District Engineer, Eastern Samar District Engineering Office, Borongan City,

Eastern Samar, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As Modified

Project Description

As per GAA/Original I
UACS No. 310208100537000
Project ID: P00705583VS

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure safe and Reliable
National Road System

Network Development - Off-Carriageway Improvement -
Secondary Roads

Wright-Taft-Borongan Rd - K0891 + 1041 - K0892 + 000,
K0891 + 686 - K0891 + 1041, K0892 + 000 - K0892 + 134,
K0892 + 155 - K0892 + 857, K0892 + 976 - K0893 + 115,
K0893 + 122 - K0B93 + 299, K0893 + 712 - K0B94 + 002,
K0894 + 105 - K0894 + 400, K0894 + 601 - K0894 + 863,
K0896 + 009 - KOB96 + 427, KOB96 + 519 - K086 + 793,
K0897 + 648 - KO897 + 978, K0898 + 168 - KOS9S + 497,
K0898 + 587 - KOB98 + 959, KO900 + 706 - K0O901 + 156,
K0901 + 1001 - K0902 + 256, K0901 + 201 - KO901 + 436,
K0902 + 256 - K0902 + 331, KO903 + 316 - K0903 + 450,
K0903 + 898 - KOS04 + 258, K0904 + 546 - K0904 + 786,
K0904 + 813 - KO906 + 200, K0906 + 285 - KO906 + 456

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure safe and Reliable National
Road System

Network Development - Off-Carriageway Improvement - Secondary
Roads

Wright-Taft-Borongan Rd - K0891+686 - K0892+000,

K0892-+000 - K0892+134, K0892+155 - K0892+442,
K0892+475 - K0893+115, K0893+122 - K0893+299,
K0893+712 - K0O894+002, K0894+105 - K0894+400,
K0894+601 - K0894+863, K0896+009 - K0896+427,
K0896+519 - K0896+793, KO897+648 - K0897+978,
K0898+168 - K0898+497, K0O898+587 - K0898+959,
K0900+706 - K0901+156, K0901+201 - K0901+436,
K0901+1001 - K0902+331, K0903+316 - K0903+450

2. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved

Physical Target Unit Cost Physical Target Unit Cost Physical Target Unit Cost
CW1- Off Carriageway CW1- Off-Carriageway P
Improvement: Paving P 1,803.476/ Improvement: Paving
of Shoulders; Square meter P 47,582,920 of Shoulders; 2’915'312.3%?““& P 47,562,920
26,384 Square meters 16,320 Square meter
EAO £ 971,080 EAQ £ 971,080
Total: | P 48,554,080 |, _ S 2 Total: | ,P 48,554,000
Sustiications = Covt—Aenspodleres

1. The modification is requested due to the allocdted amount will not be sufficient to cover the scope work within the given
station limit. The total length based on the given station limit is 16,320 square meters, whereas the allocated amount is only
48,554,000.00, therefore there is a need to shorten the station limits to suit actual field condition.

Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design Plans

(DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, and Location (GIS) Map.

Based on our evaluatig
request is h

eby reqfommend

CATALINA E. CABRAL,
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Rartnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations

In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED /DISAPRPROVED:

, the'submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said
d for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

Department of Public Works and Highways

Office of the Secretar
2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB

WIN3FO7177

,’\f_{!_j.' 0 2L0%0LG %

W T




